m’:}@ﬂ \ﬂ |

Breathing City

e

Future Urban Ventilation Network

Lead: Prof. Tim Sharpe, Head of Architecture, University of Strathclyde

tim.sharpe@strath.ac.uk

Theme 3

Breathing City into Practice

University of

Strathclyde
Glasgow


mailto:tim.sharpe@strath.ac.uk

(2111} ek
T . e
LR RPN Y T e oo’
L L T T .
L0 LW LT T T

S CARRRRAC MMM
‘_ ' ;._,,,: N i 761"’73

2 R i UL COWORCCLESIRSE of 210

[ Tt NI S |
AL o el Ty |




.Royulcalege RCPC

of Physicians Roal Collegeof

Fhe wiosd in Childeea's Health

Challenges

Awareness of pollution outdoors

LA



HEMAC NETWORK

IFAITE FIPTCTS OF MODFRN A RTIGHT CONSTRULCTION
ABOUT COMMITTEE SYMFPOSIUM WORKSHOP SANDPIT NEWS
GET INVOLVED

Challenges

Awareness of pollution outdoors
Increasing awareness of pollution
Indoors
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Awareness of pollution outdoors

Indoor air quality at home
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Where do these problems overlap?

Poor regulation - fragmented standards

Lack of compliance

Lack of design sKkills and tools

Lack of knowledge to inform user behaviour

No connection between urban and building scale problems



Poor IAQ High energy

Ventilation
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The Building Regulations 2010

Ventilation

F—
Conservation of fuel and power

Challenges L

Where do these problems overlap?

Conservation of fuel and power in new dwellings
Conservation of fuel and power in existing dwallings
Conservation of fuel and power in new buildings
other than dwellings

Conservatlon of fuel and power In existing bulldings

other than dwellings

Poor regulation - fragmented standards

Lack of compliance

Lack of design sKkills and tools

Lack of knowledge to inform user behaviour

No connection between urban and building scale problems



Challenges

Poor regulation - fragmented standards
Lack of compliance

Lack of design sKkills and tools

Lack of knowledge to inform user behaviour

Dwelling
IA1

A2

IB1

B2

IC1
IC2
ID2
BC1
BB1

BA1l

GB3
GB1
GB2
LAS

LA6

Fan Location

Kitchen
Utility
Shower

Bathroom

Kitchen
Utility
Shower
Bathroom
WC
Bathroom
WC
Bathroom
Kitchen
Kitchen
Bathroom
Kitchen
Bathroom
Kitchen
Bathroom
Bathroom
Kitchen
Bathroom
Kitchen
WC
Bathroom
Kitchen
Bathroom
Kitchen
Bathroom
Kitchen
Kitchen
Bathroom
Kitchen
Bathroom
Kitchen
Bathroom

25.60
29.40
7.50

7.50

34.50
31.90
3.70
4.60
3.20
4.90
5.20
4.00
62.60
5.80
7.30
8.50
5.90
26.10
6.90
11.83
64.27
17.30
71.87
12.40
2.80
0.00
9.20
32.57
11.13
41.43
30.10
16.30
67.80
4.60
73.80
7.40

No connection between urban and building scale problems
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30
15
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15

15
30
60
15
60
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60
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15
60
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60
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15
60
15
60
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60
60
15
60
15
60
15

Pass/Fail
Fail
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Pass
Pass
Fail
Pass
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No connection between urban and building scale problems
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Home Energy Scotland - TV commercial
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Poor regulation - fragmented standards

Lack of compliance

Lack of design sKkills and tools

Lack of knowledge to inform user behaviour

No connection between urban and building scale problems



Theme 3: Objectives

Using the networks knowledge and expertise to inform:

* Policy, planning and regulation

 Tools and guidance for designers and clients

- Engage with industry and manufacturing

 Information, advice and tools for owners and occupants
» Citizen Science

- Data collection



Theme 3: Objectives

How we inform policy and regulation

“... but no-one died”
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Energy Efficiency Rating
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Theme 3: Objectives ==

How we improve design
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Theme 3: Objectives

How We improve deSign SEDA Design Guides}_:for Scotland : No. 2
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Theme 3: Objectives

How we inform and involve building users
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Outcomes

COVID: Translating knowledge into actions
Policy
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EMG: Role of ventilation in controlling
SARS-CoV-2 transmission, 30
September 2020

Baner prepared by the Fnvironmeantal and Madelling group
(EMG).

Fuzlzhec 23 Sctober 2020

Fro L Schentific Advisory Groupe lar Emergencies
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Related content
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Research and analysis

SPI-B/EMG: COVID-19 housing
impacts, 10 September 2020

Paper prepared by the Scientific Pandemic Influenza Group ¢n
Behaviours (SPI-B) and the Enviroamental and Modelling
group (EMG),

Published 20ctober 2020

Froen: Schortific Advitory Group for Emergencies

Documents

Brexit transition

SPI-B/EMG: MHCLG housing impacts n
paper-10 September 2020 m 4 8 daystogo

$.259%0, 1 pages uu

This fite may not be suitable for users of assistive technology heek you're roady for |

>

Details Related content

SPI-B/EMG paper prepared in response to 3 Ministry of Housing, Communites
and Local Government (MMCLG) commissin for advice on the role of houshg
N transmitsion. It was considered at £ on 10 September 2020

It should be viewed in context: the paper wis the best assessment of the
evidence at the time of writing. The pictureils developing rapidly and, as new

evidence o data emerges, SAGE updates its advice accordingly

Therefore, some of the information in this paper may have been superseded

and the author’s opinion or conclusion maysince have developed

These documents are released as pre-print publications that have provided
the government with rapid evidence duringan emergency These documents
have not been peerreviewed and there s no restriction on authors submittiag Collection
and publisying this evidence in peer-reviewrd journals

SAGE meetings. Septembde

1 2029



Outcomes

Translated into guidance for industry

CIBSE COVID-19
VENTILATION
GUIDANCE

A <9

Version 4

23 October
2020




= ELPAIS SOCIETY | susscais

nthc worst-case scenaric, if no measures are

taken, 11 of the customers will be Infected after four

Translated into actions for people

After four hours
without safetv measures

Patient0 ' | |

* Initial Theme 3 project to survey
ventilation awareness and use

https://english.elpais.com/society/2020-10-28/a-room-a-
bar-and-a-class-how-the-coronavirus-is-spread-through-
the-air.ntml



Challenges

Translated into actions for people

v

By opening windows regularly

How ventilation can reduce the spread of coronavirus

UK Prime Minister @
18 November 2020 - &

Fresh air inside can reduce the spreac of coronavirus.

Our video explains how coronavirus I1s transmittac nside, and wry ogenirg windows for 1b minutes a day can protect you and
the anes you lova.

#-landsFaceSpace

Os0 =5 487 comments 31C shares

» Initial Theme 3 project to survey
ventilation awareness and use

https://www.facebook.com/10downingstreet/videos/how-ventilation-can-
reduce-the-spread-of-coronavirus/666766760697972/






Theme 3: Activities

Engage and inform users and stakeholders from micro to macro scales

Policymakers, regulators, standards, designers, building owners and
operators and end users

Range of events, workshops, focus groups, pump priming studies,
engagement activities planned over the course of the network.

Theme 3 citizen science activities — doing things with people not to people






Theme 3 - Key Questions

Who are the key stakeholders that we need to engage with?

Stakeholders: Gaps in knowledge - what do they need to know?
What evidence is needed to drive policy and regulatory change?
How do we engage and inform built environment professionals?

What tools are needed to connect design from room/building/street/
town/city? - where are the gaps?



Theme 3 - Key Questions

How can we collect data on pollution and health in buildings?
What information, advice, advocacy is needed by building users?
How can we engage with and inform building clients and users?

How can the network support people with health vulnerabilities?



Theme 3: Impact

“Buildings don’t use energy, people do” « s

“Buildings don’t get sick, people do”



